PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(4) L

4 (13) m’
o H°
TR
7(8) ‘
8 (12) ig{;%?
9 (14) ‘lllr'
o
ne (@
12 (1) LJ -;

13 (7) é' 'éf
i MK
15 (6) fs!ifﬁ
o AR

157006

524943

222447

525703

1-43012

1-99480

400406

282032

© 50P125

175214

442290

461823

6963

616445

052173

(R5) 14:05 DONCASTER, 6f 2y

Marathonbet Official Global Partner Of Manchester City Wentworth Stakes (Listed)

(Class 1) (3YO plus)

o) T T

' 912638

DOWNFORCE (IRE) 27 D
b g Fast Company - Spinning Ruby

THE BROGHIE MAN 27D
ch g Cityscape - Suelita

DONJUAN TRIUMPHANT (IRE) 21
D

b h Dream Ahead - Mathuna

GORDON LORD BYRON (IRE) 29 D
b g Byron - Boa Estrela

HEY JONESY (IRE) 35 D

b ¢ Excelebration - Fikrah

LAUGH A MINUTE 76 cD
b g Mayson - Funny Enough

LIBRISA BREEZE 21D

gr g Mount Nelson - Bruxcalina

ORNATE 3
b g Bahamian Bounty - Adorn

COULD IT BE LOVE (usA) 15 BF
b f War Front - Playa Maya

EIRENE 35 cD
b f Declaration Of War - Za Za Zoom

MAID IN INDIA (IRE) 28 CD
br f Bated Breath - Indian Maiden

MAYLEAF SHINE (IRE) 14
b f Mayson - Let Me Shine

REBEL SURGE (IRE) 28 D

b m Kodiac - Face The Storm

RED ALLURE 22
ch f Mayson - Lark In The Park

UNDER THE COVERS 35D

b m Stimulation - Sakha

ZAIN HANA 47D

b f Shamardal - Lavender And Lace

69-6

39-6vt

59-3

109-3

39-3p

39-3

69-3

59-3htp

38-12bt

38-12

48-12

48-12h

58-12v

38-12

58-12

38-12

Fran Berry
W McCreery

G Mosse
Adrian Keatley

James Doyle
A M Balding

A Kirby
T Hogan

Kevin Stott
K A Ryan

Andrea Atzeni
R Varian

R Winston
D K Ivory

D Allan
D C Griffiths

J A Heffernan
A P O'Brien

Jim Crowley
D K Ivory

M Harley
E J Alston

A Mullen
| Jardine

T P Queally
Richard Spencer

J P Fahy
M Mullineaux

P J McDonald
R Harris

David Probert
J Noseda

107

100

112

110

106

109

110

90

101

103

92

92

88

46

91



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: DONJUAN TRIUMPHANT has turned in creditable efforts in the Sprint Cup (fourth)
and Champions Sprint (third) the last twice and rates the one to beat now eased into Listed company.
C&D winner Eirene was narrowly denied in a 7f Group 3 here in September and has each-way
possibilities, with any rain likely to boost her winning chance. Laugh A Minute has been off the track
since finishing second behind a subsequent Group 3 winner at Deauville in August and he is worth a
market check, while it would come as no surprise to see Librisa Breeze, a regular Group 1 performer
this term, take a hand now his sights have been lowered.

Top Tip: DONJUAN TRIUMPHANT (3)
Watch out for: LAUGH A MINUTE (6)

Download on the

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & App Store

|"A | DORNLOAD FOR
W ans300 |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



