

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 14:05 DONCASTER, 6f 2y

Marathonbet Official Global Partner Of Manchester City Wentworth Stakes (Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA LACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT OHADPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (4)		912638	DOWNFORCE (IRE) 27 D b g Fast Company - Spinning Ruby	69-6	Fran Berry W McCreery	107
2 (9)		157006	THE BROGHIE MAN 27 D ch g Cityscape - Suelita	3 9 - 6vt	G Mosse Adrian Keatley	100
3 (16)		524943	DONJUAN TRIUMPHANT (IRE) 21 D b h Dream Ahead - Mathuna	59-3	James Doyle A M Balding	112
4 (13)	X	222447	GORDON LORD BYRON (IRE) 29 D b g Byron - Boa Estrela	10 9 - 3	A Kirby T Hogan	110
5 (2)	**	525703	HEY JONESY (IRE) 35 D b c Excelebration - Fikrah	3 9 - 3p	Kevin Stott K A Ryan	106
6 (5)		1-43012	LAUGH A MINUTE 76 CD b g Mayson - Funny Enough	39-3	Andrea Atzeni R Varian	109
7 (8)		1-99480	LIBRISA BREEZE 21 D gr g Mount Nelson - Bruxcalina	69-3	R Winston D K Ivory	110
8 (12)		400406	ORNATE 3 b g Bahamian Bounty - Adorn	5 9 - 3htp	D Allan D C Griffiths	90
9 (14)		282032	COULD IT BE LOVE (USA) 15 BF b f War Front - Playa Maya	3 8 - 12bt	J A Heffernan A P O'Brien	101
10 (10)		50P125	EIRENE 35 CD b f Declaration Of War - Za Za Zoom	38-12	Jim Crowley D K Ivory	103
11 (3)		175214	MAID IN INDIA (IRE) 28 CD br f Bated Breath - Indian Maiden	48-12	M Harley E J Alston	92
12 (1)	X	442290	MAYLEAF SHINE (IRE) 14 b f Mayson - Let Me Shine	4 8 - 12h	A Mullen I Jardine	92
13 (7)		461823	REBEL SURGE (IRE) 28 D b m Kodiac - Face The Storm	5 8 - 12v	T P Queally Richard Spencer	88
14 (15)		6963	RED ALLURE 22 ch f Mayson - Lark In The Park	38-12	J P Fahy M Mullineaux	46
15 (6)	X	616445	UNDER THE COVERS 35 D b m Stimulation - Sakha	5 8 - 12	P J McDonald R Harris	97
16 (11)		052173	ZAIN HANA 47 D b f Shamardal - Lavender And Lace	3 8 - 12	David Probert J Noseda	91

ATR VERDICT: DONJUAN TRIUMPHANT has turned in creditable efforts in the Sprint Cup (fourth) and Champions Sprint (third) the last twice and rates the one to beat now eased into Listed company. C&D winner Eirene was narrowly denied in a 7f Group 3 here in September and has each-way possibilities, with any rain likely to boost her winning chance. Laugh A Minute has been off the track since finishing second behind a subsequent Group 3 winner at Deauville in August and he is worth a market check, while it would come as no surprise to see Librisa Breeze, a regular Group 1 performer this term, take a hand now his sights have been lowered.

Top Tip: DONJUAN TRIUMPHANT (3) **Watch out for:** LAUGH A MINUTE (6)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



